
City of San Antonio 

Contract Summary Sheet 
Date: 10/29/2020 
Agenda Item: 20-5356 

Name/Title (Caption as shown on agenda):  
Amendment to SAPD Annual Contract LeadsOnline Database Agreement A1005-11 AAS 

Brief Description of Item(s) and Use: 
This Amendment 3 will provide the San Antonio Police Department with a one year extension, with four, one-
year renewal periods for the LeadsOnline database subscription service contract. The database is an efficient 
and secure method of collecting and analyzing pawn, scrap metal recyclers, Offerup and eBay transactions 
data for use in criminal investigations. The LeadsOnline system is functionally designed specifically for 
criminal investigations and is the exclusive proprietary property of LeadsOnline.  

The purchase of the LeadsOnline Subscription service will continue annually as previously approved by City 
Council Ordinance 2010-12-16-1059 which extended the contract to December 31, 2015 by Amendment 1; 
and Ordinance 2016-03-03-0158 which extended the contract to December 31, 2020 by Amendment 2. 

These items are being purchased as Sole Source according to the provisions of Texas Statutes Local 
Government Code 252.022.07.  No other source can supply the items listed nor can any comparable item 
fulfill the same requirements. 

Total $: $63,000.00 average annually 

Contract Period: 
January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021 with four, one-year renewal periods 

Method of 
Procurement: Amendment 

Price Trend: 16.80% Increase from original 2005 contract award 

Contract Info: Formal  ___   Annual  X_    Support/Maintenance  ___    Lease  ___ 

Recommended 
Contractor(s):  LeadsOnline LLC, 6900 Dallas Parkway, Suite 825, Plano TX 75024 

Previous 
Contractor(s): 

LeadsOnline LLC, 6900 Dallas Parkway, Suite 825, Plano TX 75024 

Comments: 

N/A 

Anticipated 
Future 
Requirements 
and Action: 

N/A 



 

 

 

 

 

Procurement 
Alternative: 

Should this amendment not be approved, the San Antonio Police Department will not have 
the ability to access the proprietary LeadsOnline Investigation System service and the 
department would be required to procure services on an as needed basis, which could 
lead to inconsistent service, delay in response time and increase in cost due to non-
contract buying. 

Using 
Department  

Police 


